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The IEC meetings for the year 2025 has been fixed as mentioned below the table, i.c on 2d 

Friday of every alternate odd numbered month. In case of any unavoidable circumstances, 

it will be postponed to 3rd Friday of the same month. Apart from this, in casc of any 
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Institutional Ethics Committee 

Apollo Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Chittoor 

emergency situation, the researcher needs an expedited full review approval for funded 
project/Extramural grant proposal, the IEC will hold a meeting with lweek prior written 
request from the Principal Investigator., 
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Calander of IEC-AIMSR Chittoor Meetings- 2025 

Meeting Date 
10-01-2025 
07-03-205 
09-05-2025 
11-07-2025 
12-09-2025 
07-11-2025 

Dr Sachidananda Adigá MN 
Member Secretary, IEC-AIMSR Chittoor 
Professor& Head, Pharmacology 

Member Secretary 

20-12-2024 

Day& Time 
Friday, 9.15AM onwards 
Friday, 9.15AM onwards 
Friday, 9.15AM onwards 

Friday, 9.15AM onwards 
Friday, 9.15AM onwards 
Friday, 9.15AM onwards 

Institutienal Ethical Cormmittee 
Apoto Instita of :in| Scisnces 2 Pesca: 
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