Institutional Ethics Committee

Apollo Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Chittoor

20-12-2024

Calander of IEC-AIMSR Chittoor Meetings- 2025

The IEC meetings for the year 2025 has been fixed as mentioned below the table, i.e on 2nd Friday of every alternate odd numbered month. In case of any unavoidable circumstances, it will be postponed to 3rd Friday of the same month. Apart from this, in case of any emergency situation, the researcher needs an expedited full review approval for funded project/Extramural grant proposal, the IEC will hold a meeting with 1week prior written request from the Principal Investigator.,

Sl No	Meeting Date	Day& Time
1	10-01-2025	Friday, 9.15AM onwards
2	07-03-205	Friday, 9.15AM onwards
3	09-05-2025	Friday, 9.15AM onwards
4	11-07-2025	Friday, 9.15AM onwards
5	12-09-2025	Friday, 9.15AM onwards
6	07-11-2025	Friday, 9.15AM onwards

Dr Sachidananda Adiga MN

Member Secretary, IEC-AIMSR Chittoor

Professor& Head, Pharmacology

Member Secretary

Institutional Ethical Committee

Apollo Institute of Madinal Sciences & Research
Murcharder and Communication